Fares

Local Routes

Adult\$	
Half-Fare*\$.75
Children 6 – 10\$.75
Children 5 and under	FREE
(Must be accompanied by an adult)	

Express Routes

Cash\$	2.00
Half-Fare*\$.75

Tokens

Tokens must be purchased in packages of 10.	
Full Fare	10/\$17.50
Half-Fare (Reduced Fare ID*)	10/\$ 7.50

Passes

Day Pass (Local, Express)\$	4.00
Half Fare Day Pass (Local, Express)*\$	2.00
Weekly (Local)\$	
Half-Fare Weekly*^\$	7.00
(Local, Express)	
Monthly (Local)\$	48.00
Half-Fare Monthly*^\$	24.00
(Local, Express)	
Monthly Express Plus\$	58.00
(Local, Express)	

Veterans Ride Free

Thanks to a partnership with Polk County Veterans Affairs, veterans can ride Local and Express service for free when they show a photo ID indicating veteran status upon boarding.

Please Remember

DART requires exact fares and all special IDs upon boarding. All DART locations are smokefree pursuant to the Iowa Smokefree Air Act. Transfer times are not guaranteed.

*Applies to adults 65+, persons with disabilities, refugees and students.

^ Applies to middle and high school students in Polk County with current school year ID. Student discount not valid with cash or tokens. Valid only on Local, Express and Flex Routes.

May be asked for additional identification to validate use/sale of half-fares or passes. Contact DART Customer Service for more information about the Half Fare program. Information found on this schedule can be provided in an alternative format upon request. Please contact Customer Service at 515-283-8100 to speak to a representative or email dart@ridedart.com. DART will do its best to provide the requested alternative format within a reasonable timeframe.

Des Moines Area Regional Transit Authority 620 Cherry Street, Des Moines, Iowa 50309 515-283-8100 ▶ ridedart.com

LOCAL

Grand Ave/ Fairgrounds/ E. 33rd/ Easton/ Hoyt

> Service operates Monday-Friday on school days and buses are open to the public.

No holiday service. CHECK RIDEDART.COM FOR HOLIDAY SERVICE INFORMATION



All Trips



Accessible

DES MOINES AREA REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY 515-283-8100 ► ridedart.com

EFFECTIVE 8/26/24

